2N
Companies House

M R01 (ef)

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
Company Number: 03101607

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 08/02/2022 XAXEMH5U

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 02/02/2022
Charge code: 0310 1607 0014

Persons entitted: = THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, LONDON BRANCH AS PRIMARY
SECURITY AGENT

Brief description:
Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains floating charge(s) (floating charge covers all the property or
undertaking of the company).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: | CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT
TO S. 859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC
COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION
FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: LEEANN CHEN

Electronically filed document for Company Number: 03101607 Page: 1



1ol

CERTIFICATE OF THE
REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 3101607

Charge code: 0310 1607 0014

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies

that a charge dated 2nd February 2022 and created by AVANTI
COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part
25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 8th February 2022 .

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 9th February 2022

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated
by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

Companies House s



I certify that this is a true copy (subject
only to certain permitted redactions)

Leeann CHen
Kl i ELLIS INTERNATIONAY [P

SUPPLEMENTAL DEED
Dated 2 February 2022

relating to a
debenture dated 26 January 2017 (as supplemented from time to time)

made between

AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS GROUP PLC
and the other parties named herein

as Chargors

and
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, LONDON BRANCH

as Primary Security Agent

MILBANK LLP

London

4826-5449-1611



CONTENTS

Clause Page
1. Definitions and tErPretation ..........oocooiioriier i ee e ee e
T 11 | 1111 T TS
3. Creation of fUIrther SECUTTEY .....oovi ittt
4, NE@AtIVE PLEAEC. .. oei ettt sttt et e et ee e e e eaes
i T 10T 0Ty o) Lo | OSSR
6. Continuing security and other MAatters ...........ocoviiiiiieie e e e
7. MISCEIANEOUS ...veieiiee ettt e et ee et e et ea et e eeees e e e ee e eae et eenen s enensenes
8. GOVEIMUINE AW oottt ettt ettt e se e eeesaees e ne s bes s et steeae e seeneeenes
S K 1§ 07 (=) 11 1<) 1| OSSN
Schedule  THe CRATZOTS ..ocii et ettt e et s eee s e es et besae e seeee e seeseeenns

4826-5449-1611



THIS DEED is made on 2 February 2022

BY:

ey

THE COMPANIES listed in the Schedule (each a Chargor and together the “Chargors’™)

IN FAVOUR OF:

2

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, LONDON BRANCH as trustee for each of
the Shared Collateral Creditors (in such capacity, the “Primary Security Agent™).

WHEREAS:

(A)

(B)

©

(D)

This Deed is supplemental to a debenture dated 26 January 2017 made between the
Chargors and the Primary Security Agent (the “2017 Debenture™), a security accession
deed dated 15 June 2017 made between Avanti Space 3 Limited, Avanti Local TV
Services Limited, Avanti Communications Africa Infrastructure 1 Limited, Avanti
Communications Africa Infrastructure 2 Limited, Avanti Broadband (Ire) Limited as new
chargors, Avanti Communications Group Ple (the “Parent™) as chargors’ agent and the
Primary Security Agent and supplemental deeds relating to the 2017 Debenture dated 20
November 2018, 24 May 2019, 20 November 2019, 29 April 2020, 8 January 2021 and
15 February 2021 made between the Chargors and the Primary Security Agent (the 2017
Debenture as supplemented as described herein, the “Security Agreement”).

The super senior facility agreement originally dated 15 June 2017 made between, amongst
others, the Chargors and the Primary Security Agent (as amended and/or amended and
restated from time to time, including by an amendment and restatement agreement dated 22
October 2021 and most recently by an amendment letter dated 31 January 2022 (the “Super
Senior Facility Agreement”) is to be further amended and restated by an amendment and
restatement agreement dated on or about the date hereof in connection with, amongst other
things, an extension of the Termination Date (as defined in the Super Senior Facility
Agreement) and the provision of a new Ineremental Facility (as defined in the Super
Senior Facility Agreement). The utilisation of that new Incremental Facility is conditional
upon, amongst other things, the entry into of this Deed.

The Chargors wish to confirm that the Security created or conferred under the Security
Agreement remains in full force and effect and continues to secure the Seccured
Obligations which are expressed to be secured by the Security Agreement and,
notwithstanding such confirmation, to grant new Security to secure any Secured
Obligations not currently secured by the Security created or conferred under the Security
Agreement.

It is intended that this document shall take effect as a deed of those parties that execute it
as such.

4826-5449-1611



NOWIT IS AGREED as follows:

1.2

13

DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION
Definitions

Terms defined in the Interereditor Agreement shall, unless otherwise defined in this Deed,
bear the same meaning when used herein. In addition:

“2013 Debenture” means the debenture dated 3 October 2013 and made between the
Parent, the Primary Security Agent and The Bank of New York Mellon, London Branch
as note trustee (being the “Existing Debenture™ as defined in the 2017 Debenture).

“Charged Property” has the meaning given to that term in the Security Agreement.

“Intercreditor Agreement” means the intercreditor agreement dated 26 January 2017,
as amended and restated as of 3 July 2017 and 24 May 2019, made between, amongst
others, the Chargors and the Primary Security Agent.

Construction

(a)  The rules of construction set forth in clause 1.2 (Construction) of the Intercreditor
Agreement shall apply to the construction of this Deed, mutatis mutandis.

(b)  The parties to this Deed acknowledge that the Primary Security Agent is entering
into this Deed in its capacity as Primary Security Agent under the Debt Documents.
The parties to this Deed agree that any rights, protections, powers, indemnities and
remedies afforded to the Primary Security Agent under the Debt Documents shall
also apply to the Primary Security Agent in entering into and acting under this Deed.

(c)  This Deed is designated as a: (1) Debt Document, (ii) Finance Document for the
purposes of the Super Senior Facility Agreement and (iii) Transaction Security
Document.

Third Party Rights

A person who is not a party to this Deed may not enforce any of its terms pursuant to the
Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999 unless the contrary is specifically provided
herein, but even then the parties hereto shall at all times be entitled to rescind or vary this
Deed without the consent of the person concerned.

SECURITY CONFIRMATION

The Chargors hereby confirm and acknowledge that the Secunty created or conferred
under the Security Agreement remains in full force and effect and continues to secure the
Secured Obligations which are expressed to be secured by the Security Agreement.

CREATION OF FURTHER SECURITY

The Chargors hereby covenant with the Primary Security Agent that they will comply
with the provisions of clause 2 (Covenant to Pay) of the Security Agreement as if the
same were set out in this Deed.

4826-5449-1611



32

33

34

52

53

The Chargors hereby charge to the Primary Security Agent, by way of legal mortgage,
fixed charge and/or floating charge, and assign by way of security all their rights, title and
interests in and to the Charged Property in the manner and to the extent described in the
Security Agreement, such legal mortgage, charge and assignment being made with full
title guarantee (excepting the security interests created by the Security Agreement and the
2013 Debenture) and to secure the payment and discharge of the Secured Obligations.

The security interests created by the Chargors pursuant to Clause 3.2 shall be separate and
distinct from and shall not merge with the security interests created by the Chargors over
the Charged Property pursuant to the Security Agreement.

In relation to the security interests created pursuant to Clause 3.2 and the rights and assets
subject thereto, the Primary Security Agent shall have the same rights expressed to be
granted to it in respect of the equivalent security interests created by the Security
Agreement as if each of the same were set out in this Deed, muratis mutandis.

NEGATIVE PLEDGE

No Chargor may create or agree to create or permit to subsist any Security over all or any
part of the Charged Property except as permitted under the Debt Documents.

INCORPORATION

Save to the extent that any matter is expressly provided for under the terms of this Deed,
the provisions and Schedules of the Security Agreement are deemed to be incorporated,
mutatis mutandis, into this Deed as if they were set out in full in this Deed but with
references to “this Debenture™ in the Security Agreement being replaced with references
to “this Deed” and words such as “herein”, “hereunder”, “hereby” and “hereto”, where
they appear in the Security Agreement, shall be construed accordingly.

The provisions of Clause 23 (Costs and Expenses) of the Intercreditor Agreement shall
be incorporated into this Deed, muratis mutandis, as if references to “this Agreement” or
“the Debt Documents™ are references to this Deed.

In the event of any conflict between the express terms of this Deed and the provisions and
Schedules of the Security Agreement and/or the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement
incorporated by reference pursuant to this Clause 5, the express terms of this Deed shall
prevail.

CONTINUING SECURITY AND OTHER MATTERS

This Deed and the obligations of the Chargors under this Deed (including their obligations
under Clause 3 (Creation of further security)) shall extend to the ultimate balance from
time to time owing in respect of the relevant Secured Obligations and shall be a continuing
security notwithstanding any intermediate payment, partial settlement or other matter
whatsoever until all the Secured Obligations have been irrevocably paid in full in
accordance with the Debt Documents.

4826-5449-1611



72

73

74

MISCELLANEOUS
Continuing Effect

Save to the extent that any matter is expressly provided for under the terms of this Deed,
the Security Agreement, and the obligations of cach Chargor thereunder, will remain in
full force and effect.

Counterparts

This Deed may be executed in counterparts, all of which when taken together shall
constitute a single deed.

Invalidity of any Provision

If any provision of this Deed is or becomes invalid, illegal or unenforeeable in any respect
under any law, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions shall
not be affected or impaired in any way.

Failure to Execute

Failure by one or more parties to execute this Deed on the date hereof will not invalidate
the provisions of this Deed as between the other parties who do not execute this Deed.

GOVERNING LAW

This Deed and all non-contractual obligations arising out of or in connection with it shall
be governed by English law.

ENFORCEMENT

(a)  Subject to Clause 9(b) below, the parties agree that the courts of England shall have
exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute arising out of or in connection with this
Deed, whether contractual or non-contractual (including a dispute regarding the
existence, validity or termination of this Deed) (a “Dispute’). The partics agree
that the courts of England are the most appropriate and convenient courts to settle
Disputes and accordingly no party will argue to the contrary.

(b)  The parties agree that, for the benefit of the Primary Security Agent only, nothing
in this Deed shall limit the right of the Primary Security Agent to bring any legal
action against any of the Chargors in any other court of competent jurisdiction.

THIS DEED has been executed and delivered as a deed by each party hercto on the date
specified above.

4826-5449-1611



Schedule

The Chargors

Name of Chargor Registered Number | Registered Address
Avanti Communications Group Ple 06133927 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Broadband Limited 03958887 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Communications Infrastructure 05316577 Cobham House
Limited 20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Communications Africa 09995469 Cobham House
Infrastructure Limited 20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Communications Limited 03101607 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Space Limited 05316540 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti HYLAS 2 Limited 07072502 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Communications Marketing 07407494 Cobham House
Services Limited 20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Space 3 Limited 06020078 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Local TV Services Limited 06036733 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB

4826-5449-1611



Avanti Communications Africa 09995872 Cobham House
Infrastructure 1 Limited 20 Black Friars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Communications Africa 09996173 Cobham House
Infrastructure 2 Limited 20 Black Friars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Broadband (Ire) Limited 06828865 Cobham House
20 Black Friars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Communications Jersey Limited 129036 47 Esplanade, St Helier,

Jersey JE1 0BD

4826-5445-1611




EXECUTED 2 2 DEED By h
AVANTLE COMMUNICATIONS mﬁw

PLO

ammg k}y'

: . ] ) o AL S NN LR PR T
FPRINT NAAE . _ E.ﬁ!%"i.ﬁ;(“zg‘
andl
%ﬁéq& Sweddon— Hhall R rrr—
EHsgsied Secrefary
Notice Details
Address: Avanti Comrmunications Ciroup ple
Uobham House
24 Black{viars Lane
London BEC4V 6EB
Ernail: ‘Bridget Sheldon-Hill@avantiple com

Attention: Bridger Sheldon-Hill

ASiaative Page o Supplemeniat Deod to Eaplish Délientuirey



EXECUTED as a DEED by
AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS GROUP
acting by

e |

PRI A - ' Diirector |

and

PRI AR

Notice ﬂmiig

Address: - Avanti Communications Group ple
{Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lang

 Lamdon ECAV 6ERB.

“Email Bridgst Sheldon-Hilli@avantiple.com

Atiention::  Bridget Sheldon-Hill

{;S_‘r;gmf:sze- Prxgzﬁ po Supplemental Devd G Enplivi Debentiupe’



ﬁmfim‘m@ a DELD by
AVANTI BROADBAND LIMITED
“acting by

z.f;"lf.s';,;\?",’\"ZZE:;%i}ff\f: . . T - " i}%rﬁ:i?{ﬁ{

A

Bedak Sldon- Wil

EPRINT MRS

Bherestar/beoretary

Wative Detiilz

Address: Avanti Commmunications Group plo
Cohhan House
24y Black friars Lang
London BC4VAER

Email: Bridget: Sheldon-HillGavantiple com
Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

B O U R I S R R

tSignature Page fo-Supplemental- Deed o Enplivi Bebaare




EXECUTED as a DEED by -~
AVANTI BROADBAND LIMITED

acting by

g&“{ % {;\}H% Mo Lt |

$PRINT S4B

and

B _E}imcﬁ;?f’ :

44
5.
g4
!

RIS MED

S Dirgetor/Secretary’

Motice Detsils.

f%’&dmss :

Avanti (fomm;;tgiigafﬁam Group ple
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane

< London EC4V 6ER

© Hpdail:
Atfentioo:

-Hridget, S}ﬁ'ﬁ'idaﬁ&;ii!_i@avaﬁ_ﬁ;ﬂc com
Bridpet Sheldon-Hil

(Sigituture Page to Supplemetil Dved ro English @ﬁ"?ﬁéﬁ!ﬁf&}



EXECUTED as s DEED by
AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
aeting by

T ' o ' o BYireotor
and

Badaek Shalden- thll

SPRING BAMEER

Motice Detsils

Addragiy Avantl Communications Groupple
Coblram House
26 Blackirmrg Lane
London BCAV 6ER

Email: Bridgar Sheldon-Hill@avant ple.con
Altention; - Bridget Sheldon-Hill

Eipmiitire P do Suppdemeniol Deed 16 English Debenturey
Ly 2 i . Ji




EXECUTED ay 2 DEED by -
CAVANTICOMMUNICATIONS LﬂfilTYﬁ}
-acting by

CE pd sc

FERINT MAME]

e R e L L L L T L LT Lo L PP

e E};z e::um Swmaf}f

SERINT RAME

Notice Detalls

- Adddress: Avanti Communications Group pi
© - Cobham House

20 Blackitars Lane

London EG#V HER -

Email: Br‘adg&z Shel ldon- Hail{@maﬂﬂpic Gor .
Attention:  Bridget Shﬁ%{iﬁm»ﬂsi '

© - (Shgnature Page Supplemenial P 10 Erglish Debeniure)



EXECUTED as a DEED by A
AVANTI SPACE LIMITED

acting by
RV R L @ié‘éﬁ?ﬁii}'i’
anid

@néq@k SMAW\ Hi!

z‘”"t’ ‘v!‘f{é

westen/Booretary

Wotice Dietails

Address: Avanti Communications Group phe
Cobham House
20 Blackfriary Lane
London EC4Y 6EB

Emnails Bridget. Sheldon-Hiliiay {&’nisgﬁ%a com
Atrention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

{Siomnre Prge fo Suppleseniol Ded s Engtle Deberituge)




EXECUTED as a DEED by h
AVANTI SPACE LIMITED '
acting by '

| Mfééf [}552??:% %#'%:,;.

RRINE NARE)

and

4 Director/Secretary

PRI M

“Nutice Details
Adidress: Avanti ffé)'mmﬁﬂimﬁéﬁﬁs '@mﬂp ple
Lobham House
20 Blackfiiars Lane.
London ECAV GER-

el BrdgerSheldon Till@avantiple.com
CAttention:-  Bridget Sheldon-Hill

(Sl Page te Supplomenial Deod to-Englioh Bebenture)



EXRCUTED a5 2 DEED by
AVANTEHYLAS 2 LIMITED
acting by

S Dfirecioy

arvd

Hw%l';é?’\: | S\u_iépn . H_\n

,,,,,, D I O R T T T F TS

esretary

Noties Details

Address: Avanti Communiications Grolip ple
' - Cobham House '

20 Blackfriars Lane
Londor BCAV 6ER

Ermail; | 'liii'%';'idg{fiﬁiiﬁﬁiﬁ{;ﬁ&%§§%E{g%ﬁv‘aa‘s%éﬁpéés,ﬂm%’s
Attention: RBridget Sheldon-Hill

ISzt Page to Supplemenal Deed to Frilish Deberduie}




EXECUTED as a DEED by A
AVANTUHYLAS 2 LIMITED
udting by '

K wpniv

(RRINT MAME] . - L

' .and.

T;; ﬁﬁ" a":' . R P A
RNTRE c i Dhrdctor/Secretan
A ¥

Notiee Details
Asdﬁré_ﬂs:- - Avanti Communications {irodp ple
: Cobhdam House
20 Blackttiars Lane.
s London ECAY 6ED

Email:  BridgetSheldon-Hill@avantiphe.corn
Attention: Bridjget Sheldon-Hill

[ Sipwnaiire Page s Sipplewenisd Desdl i Enplivh Debeviure).



EEECUTED ss s DEED by

AVANTI - COMMUNICATIONS
MARKETING SERVICES LIMITED

acting by,

. ) _ _ _ : S vas s ot o s SOUIOOPUNPENRCIE
SRR RS Thivector

gl

 Brdek Shelden - ihill

FERENT XaAsEE NF

- Bassste/Secretary

Hgtice Delail

Address: 0 Avarl Comnunications Group ple
Cobhigm House
20 BlackFiars Lane
Londdon BEC4V AL
Ewiail: - Bridget.Sheldon-Hillavantiple.com
Attention: . Bridget SheldonsHill '

Ui Pogge to Supplesental Tieed w Dgglish Dehenture)




EXECUTED as a DEED by

AVANTL LOMMUNICA }”i(}”&;&
_ W&RKRTWQ &IRVH“‘E’% L i‘i‘«iﬁ%’ﬁ

' amng by

Kie i m o

FPRINT NAME
and” .
fmwr_wm} i . :
S D&ré:::;imfﬁmm" *tag‘y
 Notice Details
Address:  Avanti Comnmnications Group ple.
Cobham House
20 Blackfiiars Lane.
London EC4V 6ER
' Enail: ‘Bridget Sheldon-Hill@avantiple com

Adiention:  Bridget Sheldon-Hill

{Signarure Page to Supplemental Deed 1o Enzdfivk Eebevnre}.



EXECUTED as a DEED by B
AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED acting by

FEEIRE WAL : ;5” {} if‘@?iﬁ {{W»

and

Brdaet Shalden- ]

TERINT FARMER 4

. -f’@fﬁ'i’%@ﬁ‘ Details

Address, Avanti Commanications Group ple
' Cobham House
© 20 Blackfriars Lang
London BECAV6ER
Bl Bridget Sheldop-Hillgavaniiple.com
Adtention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

{Stgntee Page 1o Supplémiital Dead o Englishe Debentive)




EXECUTED a5 2 DEED by )
AVANTL - COMMUNICATIONS
CINFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED acting by

M{;{?_ w?%g%?m%w ) .

s Era

aﬁgi-_

SPRIAT MAKE) -

Direvtor/Secritary .

Motice Dam%iz@'

Addross: Avanti- Communications Group ple .
Cobhum House -
20 Blackfriars Lane
Londan BU4Y 6ER

Email: .i_%'ﬁr%ﬂgﬁ;ﬁheﬁE.;iaﬁ%}EEiiﬁi@avaﬁﬁ;ﬂc.'e::f:zm.- '
Attention: - Bridget Sheldon-Hill

- [Signatare Pigeio Supplemental Devd to Eﬁgﬁﬁﬁ Dtieniire)



EXTCUTED as 2 DEED by
AVANTT COMMUMNICATIONS AFRICA
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

actinig by

TFRTNE NAAED

and

.

-~

CPRRINENAMES

Bridgek Shalden- thil

Matice Details

Address: Avangi Communications Group plt

Clobham House
20 Blackiriars Lane
London:EO4AV SR

Dhirecior

Emaily .Ei%z’id@ﬁ&%é&%éﬁ%—E Al@avantiple.com

ks

Atention:.  Bridget Sheldon-Hill

'{-S@g{!-?a"if.w‘?i Pope o Supplemental Doed 1o Enplish Debenture




EXECUTED as s DEED by - “y
CAVANTL COMMUNICATIONS. AFRICA
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
acting by

Bl Wl

CURRINT MAME)

aryel | {

FRRIN NAME)

Notice Details
Address:. Avanti Communications Gioup ple.
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
- Lendon EC4V 6EB

Email:  Bridget Sheldon-Hill@avantiple com-
Adtertion: Bridget Sheldon-Hill '

i 5@;‘:&1 m.:"ss. gt E‘Mﬁﬁ&ffmwfai Lo o Evglinh Dishenture)



EXECUTED as s DEED by M
AVANTISPACE 3 LIMITED
aciing by

CPRERT NAME ' ' " v Dhrsvior .

At

Bk Sualdon- hll

FRRINT NAMES

e Beerefary

Notice i}&%a?éﬁ

Addreéss: -Avanti Communications Groap plo
Cobham House-
20 Blackiviars Lane
London EC4V 6EB

avantiple.com

BErnaill Bridget. Sheldon=Hill
Atention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

ABigrinite Fave 15 Sapplemerind Lieed zo Biglish Dibehinre)



EXECUTED as a DEED by
AVANTISPACE 3 LIMITED
acting by

JE [

FRRIN T M im

ia_ﬁd

A Bzmmm / %r;:fm&fy

PRI

Wotice Detaily

Address: Ajrani immmemwmﬁs f;;r(;s,;}:: ple
Cobharn House .
20 Blackfriars Lane
London ECAV 6EB

Emeil:  Bndget$heldon Hill@avantiplc.coni -
Artention® Bridget Sheldon<Hill

- {Xianaire Pag« wr Supplemenial Dred ta English Debenture)



EXECUTED a8 a DEED by )
AVANTI LOCAL TV RSERVICES
IMITTED

acting by

o

SEE e p e RE R

I'e

RN fi Direci {} i

angl

- e/ Secrelary

Motie Details
Adddressr Avgret Commumnications Graup ple
Coobhan Houge
20 Blackfriars Lang
Lopdon BUAV-BER -

gl .H-fie::%gﬁ%fSim%’x’;ié‘ﬁ«-‘i—é il avantiple.com
Attention”  Bridget Sheldon-till '

{Sigetnre Page o Supplemerig! Disd i Prgdisd Dobesiure)




-EXECUTED

AVANTI -~ LOCAL TV  BERVICES

LIMITED
doting by

£ M

as & DEED by

fi’&';‘ff.ﬁ;"ﬁ“ﬁif»fﬁféa i

and

PRI RAME

CMotice Dietalls:

Address:

“Erpiail
Atténtion:

Avanti Comenunications Geaup ple-
Cobibam House _

20 Blackfriars Tane

London EC4AV 6EB

Bridget Sheldon-Hill@avantiple.com
Bridget Sheldon-Hill

{Signature ﬁ‘?g:ge ¥er Supplesmiiviat Deed by Englich Dbt



EXECUTED 28 4 DEED by
AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS AFRICA
INFRASTRUCTURE 1 LIMITED

agting by

. . . L e 'fw L L T P PP S P
PRINTNAE] Diivceter
and

@nc\qet Shaldon - H"(

'a R o
Mﬁrﬁ%mwmx

Wotice Dretails
Addiess: Avariti Comununications Group gﬁ

Cobham House

20 Blackfriars Lane.

London EC4V 5ER:
il Bridger. Sheldon-Hill@avantiple.com

Attenticn:  Bridzer Sheldon-Hill -

{Aigratmre Poge 16 Suppdeweml Deed to Evglish Debentirg)




EXFCUTED asa DEED by S

AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS AF RiLJ&
INFRASTRUC TMRF 3 L!ME’TFI‘Q
ammg by

Al M‘?@f HIA

_;ﬁﬂwmﬁm

Cand

S .iffiii:s;:gf;cm‘Sémez:a@? S
‘Notiee Detals
-Address: Avanti Communications Group ple
~Cobham House
- 20 Blackfriars Lane
London FO4Y 8ER
Email: ' Brzdgm S}widﬁ:}ﬂ Hilliz a&mta;;l; o

- Atlention; - Bridget Shieldon-Hill

[Signanwe Page fo Supplementnl Deed to English Deheninre)



EXECUTED as 2 DEED by B b
AVANTT COMMUNICATIONS AFRICA
INFRASTRUCTURE 2 LIMITED

acting by :

BA e RE R K e G R R R T L T L ST L RO R P wena

PR A A o Director

il

Brdack Selden-tfl |

PRI ARG P N L L LT T — - [ O A T2 I TR e R

e Secretary

Bgtice Petails

Addressr Avanti Commianications Group ple
. Cobiham House
20 Blackfriars Lang
Loy BUAY BERB
Ermail: Bridgei Sheldon-Hill@avantiphe.com
Altention: Bridget SheldonsHill

ESrnange Pagl o Supplevienigl Deed i Engitsh-Dvbarituse



EXECUTED 338 DEED by _ h
AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS AFRICA
INFRASTRUCTURE R LIMITED

‘acting by '

?’af??#l'&”f'mﬁ!&‘j_

and |

SRR

. Wotlee Dietails

Adddress: Avarti Communications Group plo
- Léshbam House '
20 Blackfriars Laie
- London BC4AV 6ER
Emaly Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiple com
Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

{_Ségmzmm Pa‘gﬁ* Hr .S’Lfﬁpi’éi}wmcﬁ Bhil 1 Englisiy Debentiong)



EXECUTED as a DEED by
AVANTIBROADBAND (IRE) LIMITED
acting by ' '

PRI RN ' ST — L Trirector

il

Bdeek Shlden-Will | .

CFPBINTRAAE : SRR
S DerermmiBocictary

Notics Distails

Addresst  Avantr Communications Group ple
' Cobham House
20 Blaekfriars Lane
London ECAV 6EB

Emaily - Bridget Sheldor-Hill@ avantiple com -
Attentiont Bridget Sheldon-HilF

{Siginatars Page tn Sippdenoniol Deod v Daglish Deberirs




EXECUTED as a DEED by
CAVANTL BE@&@FSANQ EJB‘;%&} LIW}TEEI?
: ..m‘:rtmg? by

www M ﬁm

: _3ﬂéi :

PRINFVAWE :
sk @zmmm’fﬂmmmry.

| Notice Details.
Address: Avanti Communications Group ple
"~ Cobham House
20 Blackfriaes Lane
Loudon EC’&V 6B

'.Eifﬁ§i§§ Braﬂgez ’Hh@icﬁm’l il @ m’:&;’l‘ﬁg’:}écﬁmﬁ
Attention: Bridget She d@ﬂ Hill '

Rignanive Page 1 Supplemental Deed 1o Enplish Debentire)



For and on behalf of

AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS JERSEY LIMITED

Notice Details
Address: Avanti Communications Jersey Limited
47 Esplanade
St Helier
Jersey JE1 OBD
Facsimile: N/A
Attention: Stephanie Marriott and Zoe Dewhurst
Email: Directorsiicrestbridge.com

(Signature Page to Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)



| 'THEPRIMARYSE‘CERITY AGENT

3EXECUTE§) asd BEEB by

: _ THE BANK (}I‘ NEW YDRK MELLGN, LONI)(EI BRAN(ZH actmg by its ciu y author 1zec[
: .szgmﬂm ¥y

Michaai Leﬁ
F restdam

. Notice Details - | |
.'Ad_t'iress.:. _"One; Canada Squaxe Lcmden EM SAL Umied E{mgdom _ R
Pacsimile; b4 (0) 207964 2536

Aﬁgﬁﬁoﬁ: : Conventional Debt 'E’M_EA' “Team1

~ Bmail: - gorpsov]@bnymellon.com .

(Sighature P{ége 1o -ﬁui;ﬁpféméﬁi_z}i Dggd iolmgf:sh -ﬁe’éenmréi'). :



	Summary
	Details of Charge
	Authentication of Form
	Authentication of Instrument
	Certificate of the Registration of a Charge

